33.

Approve Renewal #2 to A/B-3025-01/GMG — Term Contract for Mowing
and Ground Maintenance Services for group B - Five Points
Locations, with Omega Landscaping, Tavares, and Ameriscapes
Landscape, Inc., Orlando (August 21, 2004 through August 20, 2005).

A/B-3025-01/GMG provides mowing and ground maintenance services for
various Five Points locations. The current Contractors, Omega
Landscaping, Tavares, and Ameriscapes Landscape, Inc., Orlando have
agreed to renew their current agreements with the County at the same
terms and conditions.

Authorization for performance of services by the Contractors under this
agreement shall be in the form of written Purchase Orders issued and
executed by the County on an as-needed basis and as directed by the
County Project Manager. The estimated renewal value is $31,300.

Administrative Services Department/Facilities Maintenance and Fiscal
Services/Purchasing and Contracts Division recommend the Board to
approve and authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Office to notify the
Contractors of such approval and issue Purchase Order on an as-needed
basis as long as the cumulative amount of the Purchase Orders does not
exceed budgetary constraints.



1g°d %SE o) ©gT ZSE
MER-11-2884 12712 SEFINULE LU T L £8E oSt 9Z:01 reac-cT-<oH

O et e

DEPARTMENT OF FISCAL SERVICES
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

SEMINOLE

{ FLORIDA'S NATURAL CHOICE

March 10, 2004 Fax: (352) 3837571

Mr. Bruce Raynolds
Omega Landscaping
P.O. Box 1231
Tavares, Florida 32778

Re: Second Renewal to A/B-3025-01/GMG — Term Contract for Mowing &
Ground Maintenance Services for Group B - Five Paints Location

Dear Mr. Reynokis:

The currant cortract for A/B-3025-01/GMG — Tem Contract for Mowing & Ground
Maintenance Services for Group B — Fve Points Locatian between your firm and
Seminole County Board of County Commissioners explres on August 20, 2004. The
contract may ba extended for one (1) additional year, August 21, 2004 through August
20, 2006 coneidering the terma and conditions remain the same.

If you are in agreement with extending the current contract, please sign below and ratum
to Purchasing and Centract Division via fax 89 8oon as possibke (407) £65-7956.

If you have any questien, please do not hesitats to call me at (407) 665-7112.

Sincarely,

Betsy J.
Purchasi

Omega Landscaping agrees 1o extend the contract for the apecified period. All terms
and conditions wilt remain thg same.

.

F/ifod

e a—f

/Sigpifiture Date

1101 EAST FIRST STREET SANFORD FL 32771-1468 TELEPHONE (407) 665-7116 FAX (407) 665-7256
http-.//www,co.:cminole.ﬂ.u;/‘businesx/purchasiﬂs

TOTAL .81

1d lWdey:el vBec cT "HEW T.S. €82 2S£ @ TON P4 Eutdeaspue BE3W0 @ LICHS



%56 _6__&88 2a8  Lab _ ) gz:81 PBAC-PT-duW

e

SEMINOLE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF FISCAL SERVICES

L FLORIDA'S NATLIAL CHOICT

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

March 10, 2004 Fax: (407) 897-3255

Mr. Billy Butterfield
Ameriscapes Landscape, Inc.
PO Box 568762

Orlando, Florida 32856

Re: Second Renewal to A/B-3025-01/GMG — Term Contract for Mowing &
Ground Maintenance Services for Group A — Parks

Dear Mr. Butterfield:

The current contract for A/B-3025-01/GMG — Term Contract for Mowing & Ground
Maintenance Services for Group A - Parks between your firm and Seminole County
Board of County Commissioners expires on August 20, 2004. The contract may be
extended for one (1) additional year, August 21, 2004 through August 20, 2005
considering the terms and conditions remain the same.

If you are in agreement with extending the current contract, please sign beiow and return
to Purchasing and Contract Division via fax as soon as possible (407) 665-7956.

If you have any question, please do not hesitate to call me at (407) 665-7112.

Sincerely,

Ameriscapes Landscape, Inc. agrees to extend the contract for the specified period. All

terms and Win the same.
£ ~ 3/14/0Y4

Sigtéture Date

1101 EAST FIRST STREET SANFORD FL 32771-14638 TELEPHONE (407) 665-7116  FAX (407) 665-7956
http://www.co.seminole.ﬂ.us/business/purchasing

6.SB-248 (LOP) S3dH3STId3dWY ey2:01 0 +1 <=M



